OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE ASA
President: Mr Peter Shaw

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING held at Bicester Community College on Tuesday
14™ July 2015 immediately after AGM.

Present: P.Shaw , l.Powell , H.Patrick , A.Evans , M.Fuller , J.Murphy , E.House , W.Patrick & reps from
Abingdon Vale , Banbury , Bicester , Bletchley , Newport Pagnell , City of Oxford , Thame , Witney Synchro
& 4Shires swimming clubs.

Apologies: K.Phillips, A.Minihan , K.Glass ( Aylesbury ) & S.Barber ( Aylesbury )

13.0 APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS Proposed Seconded

a) Swimming Championships Secretary IAN POWELL J.Murphy C.Shrewsbury
b) Fixtures Secretary JO MURPHY H.Patrick M.Bird

¢) County Records Officer PETER SHAW H.Patrick M.Bird

d) Synchronised Swimming Secretary MANDY FULLER H.Patrick S.Haarburger
e) Officials Secretary ALUN EVANS J.Murphy W.Patrick

f) Masters Secretary ~ ememeeeeee-

g) Awards Trustee WAYNE PATRICK H.Patrick M.Fuller

h) Facilities Officer e
i) Press Officer s

J) Disability Officer KIM WEETMAN J.Alsop E.House

k) Girls Team Manager CHANTAL CLAVAUD  J.Murphy H.Patrick

I) Boys Team Manager ANDY WILLIS J.Murphy W.Patrick
m) County Team Coach KYLE FRANTZESKOU J.Murphy J.Dring

n) Selection Cttee JM, KF, CC, AW + Hd Coach of CMK , Bicester , Maxwell & Abingdon Vale.
0) Masters Records Officer DAVID HALL S.Corbett W.Patrick

p) Welfare Officer TBA

q) Volunteer Co-Ordinator ANNE MINIHAN A.Evans H.Patrick

r) Water Polo Secretary ~ cmeeeeeeeees
s) Diving Secretary e

14.0 Record Claims

PS presented Record Claims which were ratified and are attached
15.0 Masters Record Claims

PS presented 19 Record Claims received from David Hall and they are attached.
16.0  Funding Applications

1. Request for funding from Newport Pagnell for various HyTek Meet Manager modules. As per
previous requests for these particular modules a contribution of £200 was agreed.

2. Didcot Barramundi requested the remaining 34% funding for an Open Water Coaching Level 2
course for Iryna Kobzar , with the initial 66% funding received from ASASER. The residue of
£118.66 was agreed to be paid.

170 AOB
1. City of Oxford thanked all those in the ONB , and further afield , swimming fraternity who had voted
for their AVIVA funding application to enable them to purchase Timing Pads for the new Leys Pool.
They were awarded the full £20000 available.

Meeting closed at 8.29 PM..................... Date of next Meeting :- Tuesday 29t September ( new Venue )



RECORD CLAIMS

LONG COURSE

FEMALE

JUNIOR

4 x 100 Medley

14t JULY 2015

City of Oxford 4.24.19 23/05/15  Crawley
( Annie Sharp , Emily Wood , Emily Nisbet, Ellie Millington )

4 x 100 Free City of Oxford 4.01.58 24/05/15  Crawley

( Olivia Webster , Amy Coombs , Emily Nisbet, Ellie Millington )
OPEN
400 Free Isobel Jones CMK 4.23.22 23/05/15 Portsmouth
200 Back Charlotte Evans CMK 2.13.39 31/05/15 Crawley



OXON & N.BUCKS 'MASTERS' NEW RECORDS AS AT 14 JUL 2015

BACKSTROKE
1 LADIES 50

2 MEN 50
3 MEN 100

BREASTSTROKE
4 LADIES 50

BUTTERFLY
5 MEN 50
FREESTYLE
6 LADIES 50
7 LADIES 200
8 MEN 200
9 MEN 400

35-39
45-49
45-49

70-74

45-49

70-74
70-74
45-49
35-39

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

10 LADIES 100

BACKSTROKE
11  LADIES 50

BREASTSTROKE
12 MEN 100
BUTTERFLY
13 LADIES 100
14  MEN 100
FREESTYLE
15  MEN 100
16 MEN 200
17 MEN 200
18 MEN 400
19  MEN 800

35-39

50-54

45-49

35-39
35-39

35-39
35-39
45-49
35-39
30-34

SHORT COURSE RECORDS

MARTA LORD

NICHOLAS BRIDGE
NICHOLAS BRIDGE

BARBARA LEGG

NICHOLAS BRIDGE

BARBARA LEGG
BARBARA LEGG
MATTHEW GOMEZ
DAVID DENNY

MARTA LORD

Co Oxford

Co Oxford
Co Oxford

Bicester

Co Oxford

Bicester
Bicester
Co Oxford
Co Oxford

Co Oxford

19-Apr-15
19-Apr-15
19-Apr-15

19-Apr-15

19-Apr-15

19-Apr-15
19-Apr-15
09-May-15
19-Apr-15

19-Apr-15

LONG COURSE RECORDS

BLAN WALKER

MATTHEW GOMEZ

ZSUZSANNA FELVEGI
DAVID DENNY

DAVID DENNY
DAVID DENNY
MATTHEW GOMEZ
DAVID DENNY
CHRIS JOHANSEN

Witney

Co Oxford

Co Oxford
Co Oxford

Co Oxford
Co Oxford
Co Oxford
Co Oxford
Co Oxford

31-Jan-15

12-Jun-15

31-Jan-15
12-Jun-15

13-Jun-15
13-Jun-15
13-Jun-15
13-Jun-15
31-Jan-15

34.04

30.45
1:06.55

53.32

28.31

43.99
3:49.45
2:14.27
4:13.06

1:13.71

41.06

1:17.15

1:17.45
1:01.27

57.44
2:05.41
2:17.90
4:26.78
9:57.25

Gloucester

Gloucester
Gloucester

Gloucester

Gloucester

Gloucester
Gloucester
Yorkshire

Gloucester

Gloucester

S.E.Region, Crawley

GB Manchester

S.E.Region, Crawley
GB Manchester

GB Manchester
GB Manchester
GB Manchester
GB Manchester
S.E.Region, Crawley



	Exec Mins 14.07.15
	Record Claims 14.07.15
	New Masters Records 14.07.15
	JULY 15


