OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE ASA

President: Mr Peter Shaw

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING held at Bicester Community College on Tuesday 14th July 2015 immediately after AGM.

Present: P.Shaw , I.Powell , H.Patrick , A.Evans , M.Fuller , J.Murphy , E.House , W.Patrick & reps from Abingdon Vale , Banbury , Bicester , Bletchley , Newport Pagnell , City of Oxford , Thame , Witney Synchro & 4Shires swimming clubs.

Apologies: K.Phillips, A.Minihan, K.Glass (Aylesbury) & S.Barber (Aylesbury)

13.0 APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS		Proposed	Seconded
a) Swimming Championships Secretary	IAN POWELL	J.Murphy	C.Shrewsbury
b) Fixtures Secretary	JO MURPHY	H.Patrick	M.Bird
c) County Records Officer	PETER SHAW	H.Patrick	M.Bird
d) Synchronised Swimming Secretary	MANDY FULLER	H.Patrick	S.Haarburger
e) Officials Secretary	ALUN EVANS	J.Murphy	W.Patrick
f) Masters Secretary			
g) Awards Trustee	WAYNE PATRICK	H.Patrick	M.Fuller
h) Facilities Officer			
i) Press Officer			
j) Disability Officer	KIM WEETMAN	J.Alsop	E.House
k) Girls Team Manager	CHANTAL CLAVAUD	J.Murphy	H.Patrick
1) Boys Team Manager	ANDY WILLIS	J.Murphy	W.Patrick
m) County Team Coach	KYLE FRANTZESKOU	J.Murphy	J.Dring
n) Selection Cttee JM, KF, CC,	AW + Hd Coach of CMK, B	icester, Maxwell & A	Abingdon Vale.
o) Masters Records Officer	DAVID HALL	S.Corbett	W.Patrick
p) Welfare Officer	TBA		
q) Volunteer Co-Ordinator	ANNE MINIHAN	A.Evans	H.Patrick
r) Water Polo Secretary			
s) Diving Secretary			

14.0 Record Claims

PS presented Record Claims which were ratified and are attached

- 15.0 Masters Record Claims
 - PS presented 19 Record Claims received from David Hall and they are attached.
- 16.0 Funding Applications
 - 1. Request for funding from Newport Pagnell for various HyTek Meet Manager modules. As per previous requests for these particular modules a contribution of £200 was agreed.
 - 2. Didcot Barramundi requested the remaining 34% funding for an Open Water Coaching Level 2 course for Iryna Kobzar, with the initial 66% funding received from ASASER. The residue of £118.66 was agreed to be paid.

17.0 AOB

1. City of Oxford thanked all those in the ONB, and further afield, swimming fraternity who had voted for their AVIVA funding application to enable them to purchase Timing Pads for the new Leys Pool. They were awarded the full £10000 available.

RECORD CLAIMS 14th JULY 2015

LONG COURSE

FEMALE

JUNIOR

4 x 100 Medley	City of Oxford	4.24.19	23/05/15	Crawley	
	(Annie Sharp , Emil	/lillington)			
4 x 100 Free	City of Oxford	4.01.58	24/05/15	Crawley	
(Olivia Webster , Amy Coombs , Emily Nisbet , Ellie M					

OPEN

400 Free	Isobel Jones	CMK	4.23.22	23/05/15	Portsmouth
200 Back	Charlotte Evans	CMK	2.13.39	31/05/15	Crawley

OXON & N.BUCKS 'MASTERS' NEW RECORDS AS AT 14 JUL 2015

SHORT COURSE RECORDS

BACKSTROKE									
1	LADIES	50	35-39	MARTA LORD	Co Oxford	19-Apr-15	34.04	Gloucester	
2	MEN	50	45-49	NICHOLAS BRIDGE	Co Oxford	19-Apr-15	30.45	Gloucester	
3	MEN	100	45-49	NICHOLAS BRIDGE	Co Oxford	19-Apr-15	1:06.55	Gloucester	
BRE	ASTSTR	OKE							
4	LADIES	50	70-74	BARBARA LEGG	Bicester	19-Apr-15	53.32	Gloucester	
BUT	TERFLY								
5	MEN	50	45-49	NICHOLAS BRIDGE	Co Oxford	19-Apr-15	28.31	Gloucester	
FRE	ESTYLE								
6	LADIES	50	70-74	BARBARA LEGG	Bicester	19-Apr-15	43.99	Gloucester	
7	LADIES	200	70-74	BARBARA LEGG	Bicester	19-Apr-15	3:49.45	Gloucester	
8	MEN	200	45-49	MATTHEW GOMEZ	Co Oxford	09-May-15	2:14.27	Yorkshire	
9	MEN	400	35-39	DAVID DENNY	Co Oxford	19-Apr-15	4:13.06	Gloucester	
INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY									
10	LADIES	100	35-39	MARTA LORD	Co Oxford	19-Apr-15	1:13.71	Gloucester	

LONG COURSE RECORDS

BACKSTROKE								
11	LADIES	50	50-54	BLAN WALKER	Witney	31-Jan-15	41.06	S.E.Region, Crawley
BRF	ASTSTR	OKF						
12	MEN	100	45-49	MATTHEW GOMEZ	Co Oxford	12-Jun-15	1:17.15	GB Manchester
BUT	ΓERFLY							
13	LADIES	100	35-39	ZSUZSANNA FELVEGI	Co Oxford	31-Jan-15	1:17.45	S.E.Region, Crawley
14	MEN	100	35-39	DAVID DENNY	Co Oxford	12-Jun-15	1:01.27	GB Manchester
FREE	STYLE							
15	MEN	100	35-39	DAVID DENNY	Co Oxford	13-Jun-15	57.44	GB Manchester
16	MEN	200	35-39	DAVID DENNY	Co Oxford	13-Jun-15	2:05.41	GB Manchester
17	MEN	200	45-49	MATTHEW GOMEZ	Co Oxford	13-Jun-15	2:17.90	GB Manchester
18	MEN	400	35-39	DAVID DENNY	Co Oxford	13-Jun-15	4:26.78	GB Manchester
19	MEN	800	30-34	CHRIS JOHANSEN	Co Oxford	31-Jan-15	9:57.25	S.E.Region, Crawley